DATASHEET
1
Product Description
With the ongoing deployment of IP networks, the efficiency and cost-savings gains of
IP are being realized for a variety of applications and functions. Largely left out of this
evolution have been the circuit-based applications such as Time Division Multiplexing
(TDM) leased line and voice Private Branch Exchange (PBX) connections, serial
encryption connections, and analog and digital radio systems networking, because their

Specifications (continued)
7
Ordering Information
CTP1000 UNITS
CTP1002-P CTP1002 chassis providing 2 EIA530, RS-232,
V.35 ports
CTP1002-4WTO CTP1002 chassis providing 2 EIA530, RS-232, V.35,
4WTO ports
CTP1002-T1E1 CTP1002 chassis providing 2 EIA530, RS-232, V.35,
T1, E1 ports
CTP1004-P CTP1004 chassis providing 4 EIA530, RS-232,
V.35 ports
CTP1004-P-DC CTP1004 DC chassis with 4 EIA, RS232, v.35 ports
and CTP-OS-2K loaded
CTP1004-4WTO CTP1004 chassis providing 4 EIA530, RS-232, V.35,
4WTO ports
CTP1004-4WTO-DC CTP1004 DC chassis with 4 EIA, RS232, v.35, 4WTO
ports and CTP-OS-2K loaded
CTP1004-T1E1 CTP1004 chassis providing 4 EIA530, RS-232, V.35,
T1, E1 ports
CTP1004-T1E1-DC CTP1004 DC chassis with 4 EIA, RS232, v.35, T1, E1
ports and CTP-OS-2K loaded
CTP1012-P CTP1012 chassis providing 12 EIA530, RS-232,
V.35 ports
CTP1012-4WTO CTP1012 chassis providing 12 EIA530, RS-232, V.35,
4WTO ports
CTP1012-T1E1 CTP1012 chassis providing 12 EIA530, RS-232, V.35,
T1, E1 ports
CTP2000 BASE UNITS
CTP2008-AC-02 CTP2008 base chassis
CTP2008-DC-02 CTP2008 DC chassis
CTP2024-AC-02 CTP2024 base chassis
CTP2024-DC-02 CTP2024 DC chassis
CTP2056-AC-02 CTP2056 base chassis
CTP2056-DC-02 CTP2056 DC chassis
CTP2000 UPGRADE
CTP-FX2000GE-UPG CTP2000 dual SC multimode fiber gigabit ethernet
PMC upgrade
CTP-FX2000FE-UPG CTP2000 dual SC multimode fiber fast ethernet IM
upgrade
CTP-Fiber-PMC Fiber PMC card for CTP2000 to support up to 2 SFP
modules
CTP-SFP-1GE-T Small form factor pluggable 1000BASE-T gigabit
ethernet module (uses Cat 5 cable)
CTP-SFP-1GE-SX Small form factor pluggable 1000BASE-SX gigabit
ethernet optic module
CTP-SFP-1GE-LX Small form factor pluggable 1000BASE-LX gigabit
ethernet optic module
CTP2000 INTERFACE MODULES
CTP2000-IM-8P-T1E1 CTP2000 interface module with 8 T1, E1 ports
CTP2000-IM-8P CTP2000 line - EIA530, RS-232 8-port Interface
module
CTP2000-IM-8P-T1 CTP2000 line - EIA530, RS-232, T1, E1 8-port IM
CTP2000-IM-8P-V CTP2000 line - EIA530, RS-232, 4WTO 8-port
analog voice module
CTP2000-IM-8P-IRIG CTP2000 line 8-port IRIG-B module
CTP2000-IM-4WEM CTP2000 line 4WE&M 8-port analog voice module
4WEM-RTM CTP2000 line 4WE&M 8-port rear transition module
CTP2000-
Compression
CTP2000 line voice compression and echo
cancellation module
CTP2000-IM-2WFXS CTP2000 line 2WFXS 24-port  analog voice module
2WFXS-RTM CTP2000 line 2WFXS 24-port rear transition module
CTP2000-IM-2WFXO CTP2000 line 2WFXO 12-port analog voice module
2WFXO-RTM CTP2000 line 2WFXO 12-port rear transition module
CTP2000 SPARES
CTP2000-PRC-S CTP2000 processor spare
CTP2000-PWR-R CTP2024 CTP2056 dual redundant power supply
option
CTP2000-PWR-DC-R CTP2024/CTP2026 dual redundant DC power
supply option
CTP2000-RTC-S CTP2000 rear transition module spare